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Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 32Starlight Bowling
President: Brenda Hamilton is on Lane 23    Vice President: Linda Vigil is on Lane 1

Secretary/Treasurer: Veronica Garcia is on Lane 5
Sergeant at Arms: Gio Jackson is on Lane 5

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch Year-To-Date Y-T-D

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins WON LOST

1 14 16 Ball adjusters 43 20 690 169 66104 52201 111 64
2 7 2 That's Our Name 43 20 696 164 64958 54263 105 70
3 31 32 String Adverse 42 21 768 99 59788 52078 97½ 63½
4 32 26 Intense 41 22 621 231 63536 45248 90 85
5 13 6 Family Affair 40 23 693 165 64720 51385 97 78
6 8 9 Mixed Nutz 39 24 645 217 65352 49737 118 57
7 18 15 Huh? How Many Pi 39 24 765 102 64416 57669 103 72
8 21 10 That's 10 37 26 769 101 64839 57069 92 83
9 20 21 Bowl Jobs 36 27 592 258 64251 43881 96 79

10 2 14 Pin Reapers 35 28 660 196 63903 49725 88½ 86½
11 3 25 Ten N Da Pit 34 29 773 95 64632 57503 94 81
12 15 27 Alley Gators 34 29 529 314 64342 40561 85 90
13 10 23 Spare Change 34 29 545 299 63808 40696 88 87
14 6 11 On The House 33½ 29½ 705 156 64518 49320 98½ 76½
15 19 20 L.I.R.B 33 30 778 90 64902 59004 104 71
16 17 5 Johnna's Jughead 33 30 704 156 64843 52792 92 83
17 24 12 Desperado 33 30 575 273 63904 44272 95 80
18 30 7 Lady & the Tramp 31 32 666 191 64069 49615 75 100
19 22 1 Pin Crushers 31 32 533 309 63546 39987 77 98
20 11 22 Living on a Spar 29 34 553 292 63860 41447 76 99
21 5 8 Margarita Mixers 29 34 581 267 63849 45351 83 92
22 1 3 We Got Framed 28½ 34½ 532 311 63151 40762 82½ 92½
23 29 4 Santa Fe 4 27 36 639 215 63583 47812 88 87
24 27 28 Gutter Gang 26 37 635 218 64218 47544 83 92
25 26 30 Pins For Pints 26 37 507 333 62983 37957 61 114
26 25 17 Bipolar Rollers 25 38 676 182 63477 51207 67 108
27 16 18 No "F" in Strike 25 38 466 371 62507 35504 59 116
28 28 24 Pin Busters 24 39 559 287 63697 41743 76 99
29 9 31 Upgraded 24 39 670 187 59100 46503 90 85
30 4 29 Renegades 23 40 642 212 63966 48201 73 102
31 23 13 Fubar 20 43 520 323 64126 39976 78 97
32 12 19 Foul Play 10 53 561 285 62965 43156 68 107

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Mixed Nutz 852 799 884 2535 2 <---> No "F" in Strike 839 898 915 2652 5
3-4 That's Our Name 919 820 819 2558 2 <---> Pin Reapers 873 855 843 2571 5
5-6 Ball adjusters 893 901 915 2709 5 <---> Spare Change 896 887 827 2610 2
7-8 Alley Gators 890 851 872 2613 4 <---> Living on a Spar 845 843 930 2618 3

9-10 Renegades 821 879 896 2596 4 <---> We Got Framed 914 846 873 2633 3
11-12 Margarita Mixers 851 873 862 2586 2 <---> Family Affair 1005 811 958 2774 5
13-14 Upgraded 808 779 869 2456 2 <---> Ten N Da Pit 915 882 860 2657 5
15-16 Foul Play 770 781 846 2397 0 <---> On The House 860 950 934 2744 7
17-18 Intense 944 840 949 2733 7 <---> Fubar 799 816 829 2444 0
19-20 Johnna's Jughead 931 960 825 2716 5 <---> Desperado 765 808 893 2466 2
21-22 Lady & the Tramp 809 916 860 2585 3 <---> Pins For Pints 817 914 860 2591 4
23-24 Gutter Gang 862 834 820 2516 0 <---> String Adverse 867 958 900 2725 7
25-26 Huh? How Many Pi 845 815 762 2422 0 <---> Bowl Jobs 895 829 835 2559 7
27-28 Santa Fe 4 830 886 887 2603 5 <---> Pin Crushers 856 857 852 2565 2
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HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
29-30 Bipolar Rollers 899 869 774 2542 4 <---> L.I.R.B 883 868 796 2547 3
31-32 That's 10 808 941 823 2572 2 <---> Pin Busters 946 854 856 2656 5

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16

Wk26  03/12   3- 14  25- 29   8- 11   2-  9  31- 23  22- 19   6- 16  27- 18
Wk27  03/19   5- 13  12- 15   7- 21   4- 26  17- 24  28- 10  30- 20   1- 32

17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32
Wk26  03/12   5- 15  20- 21  10-  1  13- 12  17- 30  28- 24   4-  7  32- 26
Wk27  03/19   9- 14   3-  2  16- 29  18-  6  31- 19  11- 22  25- 23   8- 27

Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Series 2774 Family Affair 2744 On The House 2709 Ball adjusters
Handicap Game 960 Johnna's Jughead 949 Intense 946 Pin Busters

Scratch Series 2416 String Adverse 2366 Ten N Da Pit 2230 Huh? How Many Pi
Scratch Game 840 That's 10 795 L.I.R.B 785 That's Our Name

Men Handicap Series 797 Victor Carrillo 762 Augie Pincheira 755 Alejandro Sanchez
Handicap Game 296 Rudy Sanchez 293 Paul Pickerel 290 Carlos De Sanctis

Scratch Series 701 Dennis Helmick 671 Jeffrey Chauveau 657 Sean O'Mara
Scratch Game 258 Julian Gallegos 249 Andy Spring 247 Dan Brenning

Women Handicap Series 721 Eleanor Parrent 703 Veronica Garcia 669 Terry Burks
669 Bobbie Vega

Handicap Game 264 Annette Aragon 262 Linda Vigil 253 Rita Roybal
Scratch Series 608 Johnna Mora 594 Dusti Burks 545 Tiana Martinez
Scratch Game 226 Lacey Duran 210 Margaret Sanchez 191 Brenda Hamilton

Individual High Averages
Men 228.71 DeeRonn Booker Women 205.75 Dusti Burks

223.99 Dan Brenning 193.95 Wendy Christian
212.04 Andy Byer 192.43 Johnna Mora

Most Improved Average
Men 173 to 193.63 = +20.63 Jeremy Grimes Women 76 to 94.43 = +18.43 Kay Hamilton

Season High Scores
Handicap Series 2897 String Adverse 2862 Ball adjusters 2854 Gutter Gang
Handicap Game 1027 Spare Change 1017 That's Our Name 1005 Family Affair

Scratch Series 2560 L.I.R.B 2529 Ten N Da Pit 2368 Mixed Nutz
Scratch Game 907 Huh? How Many Pi 896 That's 10 824 Bipolar Rollers

Men Handicap Game 327 Albertis McCray 317 Victor Carrillo 316 Luis Martinez
Handicap Series 807 Jeremy Grimes 801 Tylor Fabian 796 Dontez Young

Scratch Game 300 DeeRonn Booker 279 Ron Smith 279 Monte Gustafson
279 Chris Samborski

Scratch Series 763 Andy Byer 752 Dan Brenning 732 Leroy Espinosa

Women Handicap Game 312 Tiana Martinez 309 Sara Casados 295 Yollie Allen
Handicap Series 784 Sandra Seiler-Montano 784 Annette Aragon 774 Deb Hurt

Scratch Game 259 Dusti Burks 256 Wendy Christian 237 Bobbie Vega
237 Margaret Sanchez

Scratch Series 670 Johnna Mora 644 Brenda Hamilton 568 Donielle Waite

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - Pin Crushers  Lane 22  HDCP=309  Avg=533
Todd Sprouse 148 64 11134 75 232 572 296 776 139 173 123 435 627
Brian Miller 98 109 7354 75 148 374 259 705 98 105 135 338 668
Chad Sprouse 128 82 9251 72 179 450 264 705 143 141 126 410 656
Nestor Cruz 159 54 11033 69 219 567 270 729 166 128 158 452 614
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
2 - That's Our Name  Lane 7  HDCP=164  Avg=696
Tiana Martinez 175 40 12615 72 268 660 312 792 202 162 181 545 668
Adella J. Archibeque 143 69 9452 66 196 512 269 731 138 143 133 414 621
Jacob Aragon 175 40 7352 42 249 654 286 765 0 0
Leroy Espinosa 203 15 15266 75 259 732 275 786 245 181 171 597 642
Joe LaRosa 214 5 3853 18 266 725 276 745 0 0
David Williamson 210 9 4427 21 296 665 305 692 a200 a200 a200 600 627

3 - We Got Framed  Lane 1  HDCP=311  Avg=532
Juan Vigil 133 78 5605 42 185 483 266 726 126 150 129 405 639
Angela Gonzales 128 82 9225 72 171 436 250 679 123 138 130 391 637
Ariecia Casias 118 91 8205 69 156 419 247 692 152 110 132 394 667
Linda K. Vigil 153 60 11020 72 207 528 263 711 201 136 170 507 690
Victor Sanchez 159 54 3356 21 193 534 250 705 0 0

4 - Santa Fe 4  Lane 29  HDCP=215  Avg=639
Andrea A. Jaramillo 144 68 10415 72 193 472 263 693 118 158 181 457 661
Tim Lerma JR 157 56 9438 60 219 590 278 767 150 137 128 415 580
Augie Pincheira 172 43 12416 72 224 627 273 762 214 212 201 627 762
Tim D. Lerma 166 48 11456 69 217 544 265 689 132 163 161 456 600

5 - Johnna's Jughead  Lane 17  HDCP=156  Avg=704
Troy W. Stodard 177 38 10641 60 252 591 291 747 0 0
Michael L. Knott 148 64 10262 69 210 514 276 709 160 155 139 454 646
Sean G. O'Mara 187 29 14053 75 264 657 294 747 198 248 211 657 747
Johnna N. Mora 192 25 12123 63 243 670 269 754 222 205 181 608 686

6 - Family Affair  Lane 13  HDCP=165  Avg=693
Becky Luco 158 55 9488 60 204 552 264 744 161 145 168 474 639
Phil Corson 178 37 11266 63 257 671 295 785 a168 a168 a168 504 615
John Fairbanks 178 37 13402 75 229 635 269 746 229 171 209 609 723
Victor Carrillo 179 36 10255 57 279 683 317 797 279 159 245 683 797
Josh Bollinger 134 77 2012 15 178 473 248 683 0 0

7 - Lady & the Tramp  Lane 30  HDCP=191  Avg=666
Laura Weinheimer 140 72 7156 51 199 537 273 759 129 179 134 442 658
Kent Foster 170 45 11251 66 255 635 304 782 166 159 159 484 619
Pete Rodriguez 168 46 12608 75 228 568 275 709 152 207 201 560 701
Monte Gustafson 188 28 14125 75 279 647 308 737 170 179 174 523 607

8 - Margarita Mixers  Lane 5  HDCP=267  Avg=581
Charlotte J. Sandoval 108 100 5520 51 142 374 244 689 0 0
Regina A. Rand-Bradford 162 52 3891 24 206 511 260 673 a152 a152 a152 456 612
Veronica F. Garcia 157 56 9443 60 212 538 271 715 166 190 176 532 703
Gio A. Jackson 154 59 7587 49 218 571 279 754 a144 a144 a144 432 609
Ryan Garcia 186 30 7285 39 259 663 295 762 0 0
Jennie Sandoval 152 61 5945 39 195 505 252 670 159 157 160 476 662

9 - Mixed Nutz  Lane 8  HDCP=217  Avg=645
Christopher Keefer 172 43 11870 69 245 627 293 759 137 134 160 431 557
Serenity MacPhee 116 93 6963 60 195 453 291 741 0 0
Kim MacPhee 129 81 9310 72 186 456 268 717 142 111 112 365 608
DeeRonn Booker 228 0 10292 45 300 779 300 779 a218 a218 a218 654 654
Trevor MacPhee 221 0 8626 39 299 779 307 803 0 0

10 - That's 10  Lane 21  HDCP=101  Avg=769
Andy Spring 195 22 12321 63 268 686 293 763 160 249 172 581 647
Albertis McCray 182 34 9869 54 277 721 327 871 a172 a172 a172 516 618
Rich Coffel 169 45 11173 66 246 629 281 740 180 172 166 518 653
Dan Brenning 223 0 15455 69 278 752 278 752 195 247 212 654 654

11 - On The House  Lane 6  HDCP=156  Avg=705
Andrew Gonzales 172 43 11381 66 258 624 302 734 165 173 222 560 692
Cheryl Sanchez 162 52 12176 75 223 562 279 730 138 178 179 495 651
Rudy Sanchez 174 41 12566 72 253 651 296 780 211 253 187 651 780
Haskell Lee 197 20 4738 24 266 698 287 734 a187 a187 a187 561 621
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
12 - Desperado  Lane 24  HDCP=273  Avg=575
Becky Varela 124 86 9310 75 171 434 257 692 105 95 141 341 599
Maury Varela 136 75 3410 25 159 468 232 681 133 156 133 422 650
Johnny Varela 145 67 10907 75 213 505 280 727 103 123 199 425 626
Curtis Varela 170 45 12755 75 243 599 288 734 150 160 146 456 591
Vinny Varela 162 52 5851 36 223 579 278 744 0 0

13 - Fubar  Lane 23  HDCP=323  Avg=520
Lance Hurt 114 95 7080 62 171 419 253 662 111 104 108 323 608
Deb Hurt 122 88 7350 60 182 504 272 774 89 129 148 366 630
Kay Hamilton 94 113 6799 72 141 376 266 725 86 82 82 250 589
Brenda R. Hamilton 190 27 13145 69 255 644 275 719 191 179 169 539 617

14 - Pin Reapers  Lane 2  HDCP=196  Avg=660
Ron Smith 183 33 13239 72 279 708 312 798 160 156 203 519 615
Raquel W. Smith 152 61 10986 72 201 526 255 688 125 182 142 449 632
Margaret J. Sanchez 166 48 11967 72 237 561 287 713 210 159 157 526 673
Romeo J. Sanchez 159 54 11016 69 210 531 265 702 182 162 145 489 651

15 - Huh? How Many Pi  Lane 18  HDCP=102  Avg=765
Ryan Byer 192 25 10998 57 238 651 265 753 207 178 171 556 628
Cliff Byer 185 31 13008 70 269 690 302 780 182 148 155 485 575
Bill Byer 176 39 9193 52 231 597 276 732 0 0
Andy Byer 212 7 15903 75 279 763 288 778 216 222 194 632 653
Kyle Pearce 193 24 4064 21 278 640 289 673 0 0

16 - Ball adjusters  Lane 14  HDCP=169  Avg=690
Jeremy D. Grimes 193 24 14522 75 289 726 319 807 210 206 189 605 677
Sara Casados 143 69 10301 72 231 538 309 754 153 152 138 443 653
Patrick Travis 155 58 8086 52 207 520 266 709 0 0
Antonio M. Chavez 199 18 14339 72 277 709 311 791 199 189 223 611 668
David Jenkins 199 18 1599 8 237 636 193 216 227 636 711

17 - Bipolar Rollers  Lane 25  HDCP=182  Avg=676
Carol Epstein 139 72 8376 60 192 508 268 736 a129 a129 a129 387 603
Ron Epstein 172 43 10357 60 226 591 267 717 0 0
Ryan Force 174 41 11528 66 248 653 270 719 214 189 145 548 671
Steve Gill 191 26 12090 63 259 685 286 766 167 206 189 562 637
Anthony Rodriguez 200 18 2407 12 299 754 299 754 235 191 157 583 631

18 - No "F" in Strike  Lane 16  HDCP=371  Avg=466
Rita Roybal 116 93 8026 69 182 432 274 717 102 105 160 367 646
Elizabeth P. Franco 101 107 6980 69 149 381 252 690 99 144 76 319 643
Serena Franco 106 102 6063 57 149 386 255 704 125 112 111 348 657
Annette C. Aragon 143 69 9897 69 199 547 278 784 139 163 194 496 706

19 - Foul Play  Lane 12  HDCP=285  Avg=561
Victoria Martinez 126 84 7572 60 168 433 254 687 0 0
Manuel Jauregui 137 74 9089 66 190 492 264 714 108 91 150 349 568
Pete A. Martinez 147 65 11049 75 209 544 275 739 117 125 142 384 576
Mike Baca 151 62 9406 62 201 503 263 681 165 152 150 467 653
Armando Heras 176 39 3714 21 223 575 256 674 145 178 169 492 600

20 - L.I.R.B  Lane 19  HDCP=90  Avg=778
Nathaniel Duran 197 20 9501 48 266 704 284 773 178 193 169 540 594
Bobbie Vega 183 33 12670 69 237 618 272 719 201 181 188 570 669
Wendy Christian 193 24 11055 57 256 669 282 750 a183 a183 a183 549 621
Chris Samborski 205 13 13588 66 279 737 292 797 233 223 168 624 663
Lauro Lucero 214 5 643 3 243 643 0 0

21 - Bowl Jobs  Lane 20  HDCP=258  Avg=592
Bryan Sais 113 96 7474 66 164 440 263 737 143 114 96 353 641
Yvonne Avila 134 77 4434 33 196 479 280 731 a124 a124 a124 372 603
Hunter Schwind 163 51 9298 57 228 605 282 777 a153 a153 a153 459 612
Arturo Avila 182 34 9309 51 244 628 280 736 216 179 203 598 703
Aaron Griego 184 32 3322 18 246 614 282 722 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
22 - Living on a Spar  Lane 11  HDCP=292  Avg=553
Dana Husted 130 81 9389 72 166 472 248 715 97 135 133 365 608
Jessica De Sanctis 135 76 8551 63 206 502 272 707 163 105 166 434 662
Carlos De Sanctis 139 72 9603 69 216 526 290 748 158 152 216 526 748
Yollie Allen 149 63 9872 66 224 573 295 765 133 157 121 411 600

23 - Spare Change  Lane 10  HDCP=299  Avg=545
Marcos D. Mecham 136 75 8982 66 191 478 269 712 141 135 139 415 643
Marissa N. Martinez 128 82 7829 61 205 444 292 705 a118 a118 a118 354 600
Alejandro Sanchez 117 92 7759 66 181 473 275 755 181 178 114 473 755
Michael Sanchez 164 50 10370 63 226 605 279 764 a154 a154 a154 462 612

24 - Pin Busters  Lane 28  HDCP=287  Avg=559
Christine Trujillo 116 93 8054 69 171 397 261 682 a106 a106 a106 318 597
Robert Roybal 152 61 10946 72 215 510 278 705 127 170 155 452 635
Eleanor Parrent 144 68 8803 61 196 511 266 721 196 139 176 511 721
Paul Pickerel 147 65 8677 59 226 517 301 742 226 148 128 502 703

25 - Ten N Da Pit  Lane 3  HDCP=95  Avg=773
Armando Gurule 190 27 13536 71 257 664 284 732 195 158 156 509 587
Ron Valera 185 31 11655 63 241 608 274 708 193 203 211 607 703
Dontez Young 203 15 12790 63 268 745 285 796 a193 a193 a193 579 624
Jeffrey Chauveau 195 22 14047 72 264 678 292 756 237 231 203 671 743

26 - Intense  Lane 32  HDCP=231  Avg=621
Sandra Seiler-Montano 134 77 9671 72 206 541 287 784 145 97 134 376 607
Naomi Seiler 149 63 2691 18 201 476 268 677 129 182 155 466 658
Richard P. Casias 152 61 10966 72 213 523 276 709 192 164 167 523 709
Julian C. Gallegos 186 30 13239 71 259 669 293 759 243 162 258 663 759
Pita Gallegos 120 90 5420 45 170 441 256 687 0 0

27 - Alley Gators  Lane 15  HDCP=314  Avg=529
Ashley Abeyta 140 72 9304 66 209 507 282 747 169 134 140 443 659
Jacob Lujan 109 99 5886 54 176 410 280 713 138 77 114 329 629
Cisco Gonzalez 121 89 8733 72 185 408 268 686 129 119 143 391 661
Nicolas Montano 159 54 11938 75 213 568 280 750 137 204 158 499 664

28 - Gutter Gang  Lane 27  HDCP=218  Avg=635
Luis Martinez 167 47 12552 75 268 636 316 780 181 115 146 442 580
Melissa R. Cobos 119 90 8226 69 176 459 265 726 115 114 136 365 635
Gilbert Martinez 160 54 9643 60 214 598 261 736 0 0
Tylor L. Fabian 189 27 13665 72 258 711 289 801 200 236 167 603 684

29 - Renegades  Lane 4  HDCP=212  Avg=642
Victor Leal 142 70 10274 72 222 513 294 729 152 145 133 430 640
Aaron Michael 164 50 6907 42 234 555 287 703 0 0
Scott McDonnell 149 63 10321 69 191 541 260 740 105 163 174 442 631
Bradley Hargrave 187 29 12386 66 264 632 303 752 165 213 178 556 643

30 - Pins For Pints  Lane 26  HDCP=333  Avg=507
Cade Forbert 169 45 11671 69 248 614 295 770 168 201 175 544 682
Phil Forbert 148 64 10698 72 220 528 291 729 139 178 181 498 693
Dina Moore 88 118 5306 60 124 328 242 666 99 91 77 267 621
Dana McGuirk 102 106 6168 60 145 357 249 675 77 110 93 280 595
Yvonne Alaniz 111 98 1669 15 150 377 249 674 0 0

31 - Upgraded  Lane 9  HDCP=187  Avg=670
Terry Burks 132 79 6358 48 182 441 261 678 138 119 172 429 669
Mike Waite 165 49 9250 56 244 615 303 792 134 136 122 392 533
Donielle Waite 168 46 10639 63 221 568 270 709 173 148 168 489 624
Dusti Burks 205 13 12962 63 259 692 267 719 179 192 223 594 630
Perry Henson 167 47 4528 27 212 571 260 709 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
32 - String Adverse  Lane 31  HDCP=99  Avg=768
Eddie Dowd 191 26 12606 66 248 654 276 740 a181 a181 a181 543 621
Joe Merrick 188 28 12419 66 242 630 270 715 182 189 176 547 631
Dennis Helmick 195 22 9962 51 260 701 285 782 184 260 257 701 776
Bob Dillman 194 23 11669 60 236 675 261 750 217 225 183 625 697
Donna J. Dowd 180 36 3253 18 224 623 264 743 0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Lorenzo Acosta 169 45 4068 24 218 555 272 717 0 0
Jim Avery 221 0 663 3 233 663 0 0
Bo Bolon 177 38 1598 9 208 546 246 660 0 0
Marco Castaneda 186 30 3912 21 243 615 268 702 0 0
Jose Chosa 181 35 544 3 191 544 0 0
Sean Deleeuw 174 41 1571 9 204 591 245 714 0 0
Aaron Epstein 214 5 1928 9 246 681 251 696 0 0
Frank Gonzales III 182 34 4920 27 248 633 289 744 0 0
John Hamilton 239 0 717 3 257 717 0 0
Ken Huff 150 63 904 6 171 472 0 0
Rey Jordan 140 72 420 3 169 420 0 0
Mike Lucero 157 56 472 3 184 472 0 0
Andres Lujan 160 54 960 6 179 493 153 156 158 467 617
David Montoya 194 23 1751 9 233 607 265 703 0 0
Mike Principato 162 52 972 6 191 533 0 0
Jason Schindwolf 200 18 1205 6 226 648 176 203 178 557 566
Charles Tully 191 26 4022 21 229 628 258 715 210 169 222 601 682
Daniel Valverde 175 40 3154 18 213 552 267 714 191 192 134 517 637

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jennifer Bieniek 99 108 894 9 123 335 231 659 0 0
Erika Duran 136 75 2862 21 164 464 243 692 0 0
Lacey Duran 181 35 1091 6 226 581 187 168 226 581 716
Stephanie Duran 74 131 223 3 96 223 0 0
Tracy Ford 207 11 623 3 213 623 0 0
Sandra Huff 145 67 871 6 167 450 0 0
Maria Lujan 118 91 1425 12 154 362 245 635 0 0
Geneva Montoya 127 83 766 6 142 402 211 609 0 0
Kassandra Sanchez 118 91 354 3 136 354 0 0
Kendra Sanchez 133 78 800 6 161 417 0 0
Terry Schmidt 168 46 505 3 181 505 0 0
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